

GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING GREENSBURG CENTRAL OFFICE 1312 W. WESTRIDGE PARKWAY TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024 6:00 P.M.

Mission Statement

The mission of the Greensburg Community School Corporation (GCSC) is to promote learning through quality educational and life-skill programs that prepare our students to be effective, successful, and responsible citizens.

AGENDA OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING

For purposes of accurate minute taking this session is being audio recorded.

- I. CALL TO ORDER.
- II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE NOVEMBER 12, 2024 REGULAR BOARD MEETING.
- III. APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS _____ to _____.



GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING GREENSBURG CENTRAL OFFICE 1312 W. WESTRIDGE PARKWAY TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024 6:00 P.M. Page 2.

IV. COMMENTS FROM PATRONS.

Those wishing to address the Board pertaining to items on this agenda should do so at the podium to be heard adequately.

A. OLD BUSINESS

1. Monthly Financial Report

- a. Mr. Hunter will present the monthly financial report.
- b. Final 1782 Notice from the DLGF for 2025 Budget.
- c. Distribution of the TAG monies as stipends to certified staff. Board is asked for approval.
- d. Basic Grant distributions for 24-25 (Reduction of \$677,532.00)
- e. Six-month Education Fund transfer for GCS is 12.36%.

B. NEW BUSINESS

1. Superintendent's Report

- a. Discussion on Board Retreat.
- b. Board approval to advertise BOT RFQ for Day Care renovations at GCLC.
- c. New GHS Diploma and Academic Recognition for Class of 2029 (Mr. Myers will present to the Board)
- d. Approval of new GHS Stadium lighting



GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING GREENSBURG CENTRAL OFFICE 1312 W. WESTRIDGE PARKWAY TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024 6:00 P.M. Page 3.

e. Approve increase in school nurse rate to \$30.00 per hour.

2. Donations to the Corporation

- a. \$1,000 from Anthony Kinker to Sara Kinker Scholarship.
- b. \$1,500 from Knauf for GCS Student lunch accounts

3. Resignations, Retirements, Leaves of Absence

- a. Kayleigh Plunkett Resignation from GES STEM Asst.
- b. Rose Kramer Retirement from GES cafeteria position.
- c. Katina Tekulve Resignation from GJHS B/G Cross Country.
- d. Jamie Menkedick Leave of Absence request
- e. Mindy Grunkemeyer Resignation from GES Nurse position.
- f. Whitney Bredewater Leave of Absence request.

4. Appointments

- a. Barbara Martin GHS Drama Club Sponsor / GES Temporary Art Teacher
- b. Cathy Niese GJHS Head Cross Country Coach (25-26)
- c. Tieraney Bray GHS Custodian position
- d. Katie Hoffman GHS Head Archery Coach
- e. Sheri Campbell K-3 Stem position at GES
- f. Kristy Cobbs GJHS Math Teacher
- g. Ashley Kieffer 8th Grade Asst Girls BB
- h. Jordan Colson Asst. GJHS Wrestling Coach



GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING GREENSBURG CENTRAL OFFICE 1312 W. WESTRIDGE PARKWAY TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024 6:00 P.M. Page 4.

5. Other

Nothing at this time.

6. Communication from Board Members

Next Regular Meeting will be Tuesday, January 14, 2025 at the Greensburg Central Office at 1312 W. Westridge Parkway at 6:00 P.M.

Agenda and Minutes can be found on the Greensburg Community Schools website at www.greensburg.k12.in.us

"Greensburg Schools acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. In order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e. sign interpretative services, alternative audio/visual devices, and amanuenses) for participation in or access to school sponsored public programs, services and/or meetings, Greensburg Community Schools requires that individuals make requests for these services seventy-two (72) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service and/or meeting. To make arrangements, contact Tom Hunter, ADA Coordinator, at (812) 663-4774."

Agenda is subject to change.